Decision Notification

Application Details

Application no. 212471
Licence No. 57100330
Licence Class On Premises
Premises Name Two Pot Screamer

Premises Address 285 Rundle Street

ADELAIDE SA 5000

Licensee Two Pot Rundle Pty Ltd

Application Type Variation to Conditions (Upgrade)

Outcome

Decision Granted
Effective Date 10 Dec 2021

Requirements

The following requirements in support of the application have been satisfied:

The application has been advertised

Premises

Capacity

The capacity of the venue is set at 300.

Conditions

The following conditions are removed from the licence

• There will be no sale of beer on tap.

Reasons for Decision

In reaching my determination, I have had regard to the objects of the Liquor Licensing Act 1997.

The licensee has provided a capacity report from Buildserv Building Surveyors and Consultants dated 2 November 2021. Based on that report, I am satisfied to vary the capacity on the licence to 300 persons.

Under Delegation from the Liquor and Gambling Commissioner

Ben Rogers

Senior Operations Officer

10 Dec 2021

Date of Order: 10 December, 2021

Order Number: B238765

Page 1 of 1

